# MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

### **RESOLUTION 2022-7-16**

# **RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2022-1-6, "APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL POSITIONS/BOARDS/EMPLOYEES"**

**WHEREAS,** Steven Coltre has withdrawn his position as an alternate #2 member of the Mansfield Township Joint Land Use Board; and

**WHEREAS, the Mayor** has requested that Joseph Broski be added to the member roster as the new Alternate #2 replacing Mr. Coltre.

**NOW, THEREFOARE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that Resolution 2022-1-6, which was adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Reorganization Meeting of January 3, 2022, be and is hereby amended to reflect the member roster for the Mansfield Township Joint Land Use Board as follows:

#### JOINT LAND USE BOARD:

Chairman: Scott Preidel (Class IV) Vice Chair: William Taharik (Class IV) Members:

Mayor, Marcial Mojena, Mayor's Designee, Brian Sisz, Rudy Ocello (Class III), Douglas Borgstrom (Class II) Class IV: Ralph Wainwright, Colleen Herbert, Jeffrey Grouser, Frank Pinto, Alternates: #1 Carl Schwartz, Alternate #2 Joseph Broski, Alternate #3 Scott Senese, Alternate #4 Dominick Marchetti

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: OCELLO ROLL CALL VOTE AYES: SISZ, OCELLO, TALLON, GOLENDA, MOJENA NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR**, Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Meeting held on July 20, 2022 at 7:00 PM at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk